adjustments and assumptions, is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of
what Concentrix’ consolidated statements of operations or consolidated statement of financial condition
actually would have been had the Transaction, the incurrence of indebtedness to finance the Transaction,
and the issuance of the Closing Shares been completed as of the dates presented or will be for any future
periods. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements do not purport to project the future financial
position or operating results of Concentrix following the completion of the Transaction and do not include the
realization of cost savings from operating efficiencies, revenue synergies or other integration costs expected
to result from the Transaction. The pro forma financial information does not include adjustments to reflect
any potential synergies or dis-synergies cost in connection with the Transaction.

92

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(currency in thousands)

 Historical

February 28,

2023
March 31,

2023

 Concentrix

Webhelp Parent
Reclassified
and in U.S.

GAAP
(Note 5D)

Pro forma
adjustments Note

Pro forma
combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 178,386 $ 160,452 $ 67,519 (5A) $ 406,357
Accounts receivable, net 1,381,610 523,183 —  1,904,793
Other current assets 188,141 452,250 —  640,391

Total current assets 1,748,137 1,135,885 67,519  2,951,541
Property and equipment, net 399,132 303,411 —  702,543
Goodwill 2,905,078 2,302,146 (2,302,146) (5B) 5,063,030
   2,157,952 (5B)
Intangible assets, net 948,904 829,821 (829,821) (5C) 3,155,904
   2,207,000 (5C)
Deferred tax assets 44,934 12,477 —  57,411
Other assets 576,885 338,635 1,102 (5A) 916,622

Total assets $6,623,070 $4,922,375 $ 1,301,606  $12,847,051

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 141,666 $ 138,604 $ —  $ 280,270

Current portion of long-term debt — 13,381 (3,510)
(3), (4),
(5A) 9,871

Accrued compensation and benefits 388,786 181,709 —  570,495
Other accrued liabilities 392,722 530,559 85,000 (5E) 1,008,281
Income taxes payable 70,792 31,385 (17,650) (5E) 84,527

Total current liabilities 993,966 895,638 63,840  1,953,444
Long-term debt, net 2,220,207 1,898,866 2,150,000 (5A) 5,381,356
   294,702 (5A)
   (16,500) (5A)
   (2,267) (5A)
   727,650 (3)

   (1,920,034)
(3), (4),
(5A)

   28,732 (4)
Other long-term liabilities 508,770 357,448 74,571 (3) 940,789
Deferred tax liabilities 99,626 152,179 373,816 (5F) 625,621

Total liabilities 3,822,569 3,304,131 1,774,510  8,901,210

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock — — —  —
Common stock 5 14,829 (14,829) (5G) 6
   1 (3)

Additional paid-in capital 2,447,418 1,445,730 (1,445,730) (5G) 3,682,003
   1,234,585 (3)

Treasury stock (208,996) — —  (208,996)
Retained earnings 847,671 14,948 (14,948) (5G) 757,191

   (23,130) (5A)
   (67,350) (5E)

Accumulated other comprehensive
loss (285,597) 141,503 (141,503) (5G) (285,597)
Non-controlling interests — 1,234 —  1,234

Total stockholders’ equity 2,800,501 1,618,244 (472,904)  3,945,841

Total liabilities and stockholders’
equity $6,623,070 $4,922,375 $ 1,301,606  $12,847,051

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Statements.

93

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Historical

 Three months ended

February 28,

2023
March 31,

2023

 Concentrix

Webhelp
Parent

Reclassified
and in U.S.

GAAP
(Note 5D)

Pro forma
adjustments Note

Pro forma
combined Note

Revenue $1,636,404 $728,013 $ —  $2,364,417

Cost of revenue 1,055,243 469,437 —  1,524,680

Gross profit 581,161 258,576 —  839,737

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 425,114 193,020 65,782 (5C) 683,916

Operating income 156,047 65,556 (65,782)  155,821

Interest expense and finance charges,
net 33,990 31,976 10,101 (5H) 76,067

Other expense (income), net 3,714 9,435 —  13,149

Income before income taxes 118,343 24,145 (75,883)  66,605

Provision for income taxes 30,473 8,319 (23,607) (5I) 15,185

Net income before non-controlling
interest 87,870 15,826 (52,276)  51,420

Less: Net income attributable to non-
controlling interest — 177 —  177

Net income attributable to Concentrix
Corporation $ 87,870 $ 15,649 $(52,276)  $ 51,243

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 1.69  $ 0.77 (5J)

Diluted $ 1.68  $ 0.76 (5J)

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 51,150  66,012 (5J)

Diluted 51,476  66,338 (5J)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Statements.

94

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Historical

 Twelve months ended

November 30,

2022
December 31,

2022

 Concentrix

Webhelp
Parent

Reclassified
and in U.S.

GAAP
(Note 5D)

Pro forma
adjustments Note

Pro forma
combined Note

Revenue $6,324,473 $2,618,656 $ —  $8,943,129

Cost of revenue 4,067,210 1,687,408 —  5,754,618

Gross profit 2,257,263 931,248 —  3,188,511

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 1,617,071 723,495 210,102 (5C) 2,635,668

 85,000 (5E)

Operating income 640,192 207,753 (295,102)  552,843

Interest expense and finance charges,
net 70,076 87,750 94,083 (5H) 251,909

Other expense (income), net (34,887) 59,370 —  24,483

Income before income taxes 605,003 60,633 (389,185)  276,451

Provision for income taxes 169,363 19,368 (100,733) (5I) 87,998

Net income before non-controlling
interest 435,640 41,265 (288,452)  188,453

Less: Net income attributable to non-
controlling interest 591 (200) —  391

Net income attributable to Concentrix
Corporation $ 435,049 $ 41,465 $(288,452)  $ ​188,062

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 8.34  $ 2.81 (5J)

Diluted $ 8.28  $ 2.79 (5J)

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 51,353  66,215 (5J)

Diluted 51,740  66,602 (5J)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Statements.

95

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(except for per share amounts and as otherwise stated, currency and share amounts in thousands)

NOTE 1—BACKGROUND AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

On March 29, 2023, Concentrix Corporation (“Concentrix”) and OSYRIS S.à r.l., a private limited liability